GEH-6639 (Draft)
GE Industrial Systems
CS300
Half Controlled Power Supply for Inverter DC-Link
User‘s Guide
Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.
GEH-6639
———————   INSTRUCTION  MANUAL   ————————2

———————   Half controlled power supply for inverter DC-Link   ———————— 13
2.5.3  External AC Mains Fuses
Type Code Code
A 3 S00üF1/80/200A/660V SKF4G23 A70QS200-4K FWP200A PDFP7V200ABLADE
B 1+1 S1üF1/110/250A/660V SKF4G28 A70QS300-4 FWP300A PDFP7V300ABLADE
A 3 S1üF1/110/315A/660V SKF4G30 A70QS350-4 FWP350A PDFP7V350ABLADE
B 1+1 S1üF1/110/315A/660V SKF4G30 A70QS350-4 FWP350A PDFP7V350ABLADE
A 3 S2üF1/110/500A/660V SKF4E30 A70QS500-4 FWP500A PDFP7V500ABLADE
B 1+1 S2üF1/110/500A/660V SKF4E30 A70QS500-4 FWP500A PDFP7V500ABLADE
A 3 S2üF1/110/630A/660V SKF4E31 A70QS600-4 FWP600A PDFP7V600ABLADE
B 1+1 S3üF1/110/800A/660V SKF4H02 A70QS800-4 FWP800A PDFP7V800ABLADE
A (1) 3 170M5466 (1000A/700V) SKS827B SKS827B
B (1) 3 S2üF1/110/630A/660V SKF4E31 A70QS600-4 FWP600A PDFP7V600ABLADE
A (1) 3 G3MUEF1/1000A/660V SKF4G76 SKF4G76
B (1)
(1+1)+
(1+1)
S3üF1/110/1000A/660V SKF4H03 A70P1000 FWP1000 SKS7812
cs041
USA
Type
170M5466 (1000A/700V)
G3MUEF1/1000A/660V
6KCS310H-480
6KCS315H-480
Europe
6KCS3185-480
6KCS3280-480
6KCS3420-480
6KCS3650-480
Converter Ref. Pieces
Ref: A: External fuses for the input side power supply bridge
B: External fuses for the DC link output
(1): Fuses integrated in the device
Fuse manufactures: S… ,  G… Jean Muller, Eltville
A70… Ferraz Shawmutt
FWP…, 170M.. Bussmann
2.5.4  AC Mains Choke
Main Main three-phase inductance
frequency Rated inductance Rated AC Saturation
[Hz] [mH] current [A] current [A]
6KCS3185-480 50/60 0.148 173 350
6KCS3280-480 50/60 0.082 360 540 KLR 420 CCB
6KCS3420-480 50/60 0.082 360 540 KLR 420 CCB
6KCS3650-480 50/60 0.053 560 840 KLR 600 CCB
6KCS310H-480 50/60 0.033 900 1350 KLR 950 CCB
6KCS315H-480 50/60 0.019 1425 2138
cs050
Converter
Type
NOTE! The use of AC mains choke on the power supply input is MANDATORY
Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.
GEH-6639
———————   INSTRUCTION  MANUAL   ————————14
2.6  CONVERTER SIZE SELECTION
Within the specified voltage field, the CS300 converter supplies the same rated direct current independently of
the voltage itself. The increase of the output voltage causes an increasing in the transferred power, whereas
inverters are devices with a typically constant transferred power  (the supplied current decreases with the increasing
of the output voltage).
As for the  choice, therefore, the calculation is based on a common unit, the direct current of the intermediate
circuit, which, as for the inverters, is not mentioned into the product instruction manual and has therefore to be
calculated. Furthermore, the confrontation between the two foreseen functioning classes has to be homogeneous
(IEC 146 class 1 and 2).
2.6.1 Output Rated Currents for the Two Functioning Classes
DC link current (Terminals C / D)
IEC 146 Class 1 * IEC 146 Class 2 **
6KCS3185-480 185 A 150 A
6KCS3280-480 280 A 225 A